

2019 LEGENDS OF PHARMACY GOLF TOURNAMENT

FRIDAY, JUNE 21, 2019 | UNM CHAMPIONSHIP SOUTH | ALBUQUERQUE 3601 University Blvd SE

Benefiting the New Mexico Pharmaceutical Care Foundation & UNM College of Pharmacy student pharmacists in cooperation with AmerisouceBergen and other generous donors.

March 26, 2019

To all our valued industry partners,

The New Pharmaceutical Care Foundation invites you to the annual LEGENDS OF PHARMACY GOLF TOURNAMENT and we are asking for monetary donations, hole sponsors & players to raise money to be used for the 2019 New Mexico Legends of Pharmacy Invitational Golf Tournament benefiting the New Mexico Pharmaceutical Care Foundation and the UNM College of Pharmacy Student Scholarship Fund.

Proceeds raised at the Golf Tournament are donated to the College to assist student participation at national pharmacy meetings and provide scholarships. The rest is retained by the NM Pharmaceutical Care Foundation for other program funding.

The annual contribution to the UNM COP fund has been substantial each year, and we are incredibly grateful for the support we have received. The New Mexico Pharmacists Association assists in the planning and hosting of the tournament but does not benefit financially.

NM Pharmaceutical Foundation Activities:

- Participating Pharmacists and Student Pharmacists from the University of New Mexico College of Pharmacy
 provide medication review programs at events around the state. In past years, this has included the Annual
 New Mexico Senior Olympics, the Annual Seniors Program at Glorieta, Prime Time Expo, City of
 Albuquerque Employees Health Fair, etc. These programs are arranged in cooperation with the New
 Mexico Aging and Long Term Services Department (formerly Agency on Aging).
- 2. The Foundation managed a NM Department of Health grant for ten years which provided "Tobacco Cessation" through community pharmacies around the state of New Mexico. Pharmacists that participated in this grant opportunity were able to provide the counseling and necessary medications to patients in more than ten communities. This program still provides online education about cessation counseling to any interested pharmacist.

The purpose of the New Mexico Pharmaceutical Care Foundation is to provide resources for pharmacy education, research, projects in pharmaceutical care and disease management, education for pharmacists, pharmacy technicians and the public, and community screening and public health projects related to pharmaceutical care.

The mission of the UNM College of Pharmacy is to develop innovative leaders in pharmaceutical care and research who enhance the quality of life for the people of New Mexico.

Tax ID number for the foundation is 31-1800178

Thank you very much for your time and consideration,

on from R.P.

Ronald Scott, RPh, PhC President New Mexico Pharmaceutical Care Foundation

v Toursbell & L

Donald A. Godwin, PhD Dean UNM College of Pharmacy



2019 LEGENDS OF PHARMACY GOLF TOURNAMENT

FRIDAY, JUNE 21, 2019 | UNM CHAMPIONSHIP SOUTH | ALBUQUERQUE

3601 University Blvd SE

Benefiting the New Mexico Pharmaceutical Care Foundation & UNM College of Pharmacy student pharmacists in cooperation with AmerisouceBergen and other generous donors.

REGISTRATION BEGINS AT NOON | TEE OFF AT 1PM Lunch provided for all players. Range balls provided for all players. Golf course officials will notify golfers of rules and tee assignments

HOLE SPONSORSHIP FORM

Contact Person:		
Company Name:		
Address/City/State/Zip:		
Phone:		
Please include me or my company in the fol	llowing:	
Hole Sponsorship and Foursome at \$	900	
□ Hole Sponsorship only at \$500 (inclu	des fee for 1 player)	
□ Golf for individuals (less t	han 4) at \$100 each	
□ Student Sponsorships x stud	lents at \$100 each	
Golfer 1:	Golfer 2:	
Golfer 3:	Golfer 4:	
Please indicate payment method: Check Credit Card: Visa M	asterCard 🗆 AmEx 🔲	Discover 🛛 Diners Club
Check Payable to NMPCF: Check #	Amount(\$)	Date Mailed:
Card Number:	Security Code:	Exp:
Signature:		
Credit Card Billing Address:		
Please	send payment to:	
New Mexico Pharmaceutical Care Foundation NMPhA contact: Julie Weston email: jweston@nmpharma	•	• • •
Fed Tax ID #31-1800178. All contributions are tax dedu	uctible within the legal limits of the law	v. Proceeds benefit the New Mexico

Pharmaceutical Care Foundation and Student Scholarships at the UNM College of Pharmacy.



2019 LEGENDS OF PHARMACY GOLF TOURNAMENT FRIDAY, JUNE 21, 2019 UNM CHAMPIONSHIP SOUTH | ALBUQUERQUE

3601 University Blvd SE

Benefiting the New Mexico Pharmaceutical Care Foundation & UNM College of Pharmacy student pharmacists in cooperation with AmerisouceBergen and other generous donors.

REGISTRATION BEGINS AT NOON | TEE OFF AT 1PM Lunch provided for all players. Range balls provided for all players. Golf course officials will notify golfers of rules and tee assignments

INDIVIDUAL/TEAM SPONSORSHIP FORM

Contact Person:		
Company Name:		
Address/City/State/Zip:		
Phone:	E—Mail:	
Please include my company in the following:		
Team Foursome at \$400		
□ Golf for individuals at \$100 ec	ıch	
□ Student Sponsorships x students of	at \$100 each	
Golfer 1:	Golfer 2:	
Golfer 3:	Golfer 4:	
Please indicate payment method: Check Credit Card: Visa D Master	Card 🛛 AmEx 🗂 Discover	Diners Club
Check Payable to NMPCF: Check #	_ Amount(\$) Date	Mailed:
Card Number:	_ Security Code:	_Exp:
Signature:		
Credit Card Billing Address:		

Please send payment to:

New Mexico Pharmaceutical Care Foundation | 2716 San Pedro NE, Suite C | Albuquerque, NM 87110

NMPhA contact: Julie Weston | email: jweston@nmpharmacy.org | phone: 505-265-8729 or 800-464-8729 | fax: 505-255-8476

Fed Tax ID #31-1800178. All contributions are tax deductible within the legal limits of the law. Proceeds benefit the New Mexico Pharmaceutical Care Foundation and Student Scholarships at the UNM College of Pharmacy.